The results presented in this study are relatively insensitive to alternative
assumptions regarding the income tax contribution rate (which affects
income and payroll tax collections) and the remittance value (which affects
consumption tax collections by lowering disposable income).

33

INSTITUTE ON TAXATION AND ECONOMIC POLICY

The base case presented in this study employs a 60 percent income tax
contribution rate and 15 percent remittance value and yields a tax revenue
estimate of $96.7 billion.

Under a more pessimistic set of alternative assumptions, with a 50 percent
contribution rate (a value that we expect is likely too low) and a 20 percent
remittance value (which we expect is likely too high), we instead see a revenue
yield of $86.4 billion in 2022, or 10.6 percent less than in the base case.

On the other hand, if we apply a higher income tax contribution rate at 75
percent, and a lower remittance value at 20 percent, the resultant revenue figure
is $111.7 billion, or 15.5 percent more than in the base case.

Figure 6 provides all nine pairs of possible assumptions for these two values.

Sensitivity Analysis for Key Parameters

Source: Institute on Taxation and Economic Policy

FIGURE 6

Income Tax Contribution Rate

50% 60%
(Base Case) 75%

20%  86,421,000,000  95,938,000,000  110,168,000,000

15% (Base Case)  87,205,000,000  96,721,000,000  110,952,000,000

10%  87,958,000,000  97,474,000,000  111,705,000,000

Revenue Amounts

Remittance
Value

Income Tax Contribution Rate

50% 60%
(Base Case) 75%

20% -10.6% -0.8% +13.9%

15% (Base Case) -9.8% — +14.7%

10% -9.1% +0.8% +15.5%

Percent Difference from Base Case

Remittance
Value

34

INSTITUTE ON TAXATION AND ECONOMIC POLICY

Data and Tax Parameter Adjustments Used to Calculate Tax
Contributions if Legal Status is Granted

This analysis examines both the current tax contribution of undocumented
immigrants and this group’s likely tax contribution if it is granted legal status
broadly as part of a comprehensive immigration reform. We modify four
indicators in performing the latter calculation: earnings level, personal income
tax compliance, eligibility for state Earned Income Tax Credits (EITC), and
eligibility for Child Tax Credits (CTC).